
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

World Circuit Marco Simoncelli / Misano (I) 

Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

26. – 28. Oktober 2023 



 
#7 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#17 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 

#4 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 

#26 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#9 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 1

1
44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:27.088 - - 01:36.912 7

2
77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:32.135 05.047 05.047 01:37.104 5

3
74

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:44.083 16.995 11.948 01:37.811 8

4
5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:44.734 17.646 00.651 01:37.790 8

5
4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:49.146 22.058 04.412 01:37.573 7

6
3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:54.334 27.246 05.188 01:37.811 10

7
26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:57.827 30.739 03.493 01:37.747 8

8
27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:02.153 35.065 04.326 01:38.063 4

9
11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:04.598 37.510 02.445 01:38.984 14

10
17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:12.413 45.325 07.815 01:38.650 11

11
7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:27.624 01:00.536 15.211 01:39.731 10

12
33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:36.366 01:09.278 08.742 01:39.765 9

13
14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:41.587 01:14.499 05.221 01:40.944 2

14
9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:53.491 01:26.403 11.904 01:40.764 12
              

CLASS : 2

              
Did Not Start

1
81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
              

Best time Overall : 01:36.912 (156.9 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes

 
MISANO WORLD CIRCUIT MARCO SIMONCELLI

26 - 28 OCTOBER 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP RACE 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 #7 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 
#17 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 
#4 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 

#26 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 
#9 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1
44 KAPFINGER Johannes 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:27.088 - - 01:36.912 7

2
77

MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:32.135 05.047 05.047 01:37.104 5

3
74

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:44.083 16.995 11.948 01:37.811 8

4
5

HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:44.734 17.646 00.651 01:37.790 8

5
4

SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:49.146 22.058 04.412 01:37.573 7

6
3

BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:54.334 27.246 05.188 01:37.811 10

7
26

INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:57.827 30.739 03.493 01:37.747 8

8
27

CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:02.153 35.065 04.326 01:38.063 4

9
11

SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:04.598 37.510 02.445 01:38.984 14

10
17

LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:12.413 45.325 07.815 01:38.650 11

11
7

LANGER Jocelyn 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:27.624 1:00.536 15.211 01:39.731 10

12
33

BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:36.366 1:09.278 08.742 01:39.765 9

13
14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:41.587 1:14.499 05.221 01:40.944 2

14
9

INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:53.491 1:26.403 11.904 01:40.764 12

               

Did Not Start

15
81

CASELLLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

               

 
MISANO WORLD CIRCUIT MARCO SIMONCELLI

26 - 28 OCTOBER 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP RACE 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 10

1
101

HOFMANN Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 15 25:43.011 - - 01:41.680 4

2
105

LIU Andy Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 15 26:23.111 40.100 40.100 01:43.859 7
              

CLASS : 11

1
129

RICHTER Jens Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:42.832 - - 01:41.852 6

2
128

GIOGA Bellspeed - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:58.722 15.890 15.890 01:41.791 3

3
133

SCHETTY Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:00.259 17.427 01.537 01:42.891 4

4
121

MOTTET Alexandre Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:09.222 26.390 08.963 01:43.161 4

5
132

STEBLER Remo Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:09.730 26.898 00.508 01:43.276 13

6
124

GILLIOZ Daniel Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:25.476 42.644 15.746 01:44.285 7

7
123

SCHMIDT Detlef Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:29.461 46.629 03.985 01:44.537 4

8
125

GARZON Antonio Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:30.570 47.738 01.109 01:44.627 13

9
134

RÜEGGER Balz Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:04.606 01:21.774 34.036 01:46.092 13

10
131

HEINIGER Andreas Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:05.224 01:22.392 00.618 01:46.768 13
              

CLASS : 12

1
143

WALKER Alexander Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS 15 26:44.286 - - 01:45.081 8
              

Best time Overall : 01:41.680 (149.6 km/h), (No. 101) HOFMANN Patrick
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#

DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1
129 RICHTER Jens 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:42.832 - - 01:41.852 6

2
101

HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 15 25:43.011 00.179 00.179 01:41.680 4

3
128

GIOGA 11 Bellspeed - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:58.722 15.890 15.711 01:41.791 3

4
133

SCHETTY Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:00.259 17.427 01.537 01:42.891 4

5
121

MOTTET Alexandre 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:09.222 26.390 08.963 01:43.161 4

6
132

STEBLER Remo 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:09.730 26.898 00.508 01:43.276 13

7
105

LIU Andy 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 15 26:23.111 40.279 13.381 01:43.859 7

8
124

GILLIOZ Daniel 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:25.476 42.644 02.365 01:44.285 7

9
123

SCHMIDT Detlef 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:29.461 46.629 03.985 01:44.537 4

10
125

GARZON Antonio 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:30.570 47.738 01.109 01:44.627 13

11
143

WALKER Alexander 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS 15 26:44.286 1:01.454 13.716 01:45.081 8

12
134

RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:04.606 1:21.774 20.320 01:46.092 13

13
131

HEINIGER Andreas 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:05.224 1:22.392 00.618 01:46.768 13
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#202 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#206 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#273 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#221 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#230 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#230 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              

CLASS : 21

1 200

KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:16.092 - - 01:36.267 6
2 221

BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:22.132 06.040 06.040 01:35.899 4
3 223

GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:33.513 17.421 11.381 01:37.332 12
4 207

WÖRLE Schorsch PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:34.247 18.155 00.734 01:37.374 12
5 222

SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:35.401 19.309 01.154 01:37.234 4
6 203

SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:36.474 20.382 01.073 01:37.446 4
7 224

SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:38.782 22.690 02.308 01:37.374 7
8 225

MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:39.638 23.546 00.856 01:37.526 14
9 202

MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:45.507 29.415 05.869 01:37.670 5
10 212

KNÖTZL Lena MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:51.917 35.825 06.410 01:38.121 4
11 201

VILLIGER Frank Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:53.820 37.728 01.903 01:37.065 8
12 206

NEULS Dean Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:03.091 46.999 09.271 01:38.031 7
13 210

PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:06.916 50.824 03.825 01:38.840 6
14 205

FROIO Massimo DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:14.433 58.341 07.517 01:38.735 7
15 226

VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:34.446 01:18.354 20.013 01:40.361 9
16 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:39.892 01:23.800 05.446 01:40.537 11
17 230

CHIRIGUT Horia-Traian KLK Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:42.520 01:26.428 02.628 01:38.552 11
18 209

BERTSCHINGER Walo Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:45.036 01:28.944 02.516 01:39.351 6
19 208

NIELSEN John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 26:03.134 01:47.042 18.098 01:39.956 8
20 215 NEF Lorenz Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:40.204 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:39.913 14
21 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:27.698 11.606 47.494 01:38.126 14
22 220

WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:52.920 36.828 25.222 01:41.131 5
              

Not Classi�ed

23 218 MEKVABISHVILI Merabi Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 17:41.834 5 Tr / Lap 4 Tr / Lap 01:38.644 6
              

CLASS : 23

1 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:26.566 - - 01:36.600 4
2 233

DREISOW Jörg PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:32.103 05.537 05.537 01:36.846 4
3 231

CALDERARI Enzo ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:34.492 07.926 02.389 01:37.500 10
              

CLASS : 40

1 279

TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:48.476 - - 01:38.054 5
2 271

SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:56.945 08.469 08.469 01:38.285 13
3 287

BIASSONI Matteo Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:28.798 40.322 31.853 01:39.558 4
4 288

SPESCHA Adrian Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:44.694 56.218 15.896 01:40.107 14
5 273

DISTL Richard Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 26:07.094 01:18.618 22.400 01:41.214 5
              

Best time Overall : 01:35.899 (158.6 km/h), (No. 221) BLATTNER Dustin

 

MISANO WORLD CIRCUIT MARCO SIMONCELLI

26 - 28 OCTOBER 2023

 

GROUP OPEN GT RACE 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS

 

PAGE 1/1 TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM PRINTED : 2023/10/28 13:55



 #202 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#206 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#273 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#221 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#230 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#230 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1
200

KAPFINGER Michael 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:16.092 - - 01:36.267 6

2
221

BLATTNER Dustin 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:22.132 06.040 06.040 01:35.899 4

3
232

DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:26.566 10.474 04.434 01:36.600 4

4
233

DREISOW Jörg 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:32.103 16.011 05.537 01:36.846 4

5
223

GORGA Sebastian 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:33.513 17.421 01.410 01:37.332 12

6
207

WÖRLE Schorsch 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:34.247 18.155 00.734 01:37.374 12

7
231

CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 15 24:34.492 18.400 00.245 01:37.500 10

8
222

SAWAYA Fuad 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:35.401 19.309 00.909 01:37.234 4

9
203

SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:36.474 20.382 01.073 01:37.446 4

10
224

SIMPSON Josh 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:38.782 22.690 02.308 01:37.374 7

11
225

MANSOUR Tareq 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:39.638 23.546 00.856 01:37.526 14

12
202

MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:45.507 29.415 05.869 01:37.670 5

13
279

TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:48.476 32.384 02.969 01:38.054 5

14
212

KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:51.917 35.825 03.441 01:38.121 4

15
201

VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L. 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:53.820 37.728 01.903 01:37.065 8

16
271

SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:56.945 40.853 03.125 01:38.285 13

17
206

NEULS Dean 21 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:03.091 46.999 06.146 01:38.031 7

18
210

PRESEZZI Valerio 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:06.916 50.824 03.825 01:38.840 6

19
205

FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:14.433 58.341 07.517 01:38.735 7

20
287

BIASSONI / FIORE 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:28.798 1:12.706 14.365 01:39.558 4

21
226

VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:34.446 1:18.354 05.648 01:40.361 9

22
214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:39.892 1:23.800 05.446 01:40.537 11

23
230

CHIRIGUT Horia-Traian 21 KLK Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:42.520 1:26.428 02.628 01:38.552 11

24
288

SPESCHA Adrian 40 Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:44.694 1:28.602 02.174 01:40.107 14

25
209

BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:45.036 1:28.944 00.342 01:39.351 6

26
208

NIELSEN John 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 26:03.134 1:47.042 18.098 01:39.956 8

27
273

DISTL / WOLLER 40 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 26:07.094 1:51.002 03.960 01:41.214 5

28
215

NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:40.204 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:39.913 14

29
204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:27.698 1 Lp. 47.494 01:38.126 14

30
220

WATT Denis G. 21 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:52.920 1 Lp. 25.222 01:41.131 5
               

Not Classi�ed

31
218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 17:41.834 5 Lp. 4 Lp. 01:38.644 6
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 734 SCHUOLER Heinz 993 RS Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 59 2:00.09 2:00.09 0 2:00.21 12 2:00.06 3 2:00.26 17 1:59.82 27 59

2 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 62 2:01.14 2:01.46 32 2:01.12 2 2:01.04 10 2:00.97 17 2:01.13 1 62

3 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 66 1:49.57 1:49.58 1 1:49.56 1 1:49.24 33 1:49.67 10 1:49.78 21 66

4 707 MEISTER Peter 992GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 78 1:49.53 1:49.41 12 1:49.58 5 1:49.36 17 1:49.44 9 1:49.88 35 78

5 731 LATTION Kevin 718 GT4 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 93 1:49.34 1:49.11 23 1:49.10 24 1:49.51 17 1:49.55 21 1:49.42 8 93

6 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 160 1:49.91 1:49.56 35 1:50.05 14 1:50.57 66 1:49.88 3 1:49.49 42 160

7 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport CPR 289 1:58.27 1:59.17 90 1:58.10 17 1:58.81 54 1:57.32 95 1:57.94 33 289

8 732 RESICO Fabio 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 394 1:55.16 1:54.28 88 1:55.38 22 1:54.84 32 1:56.92 176 1:54.40 76 394

9 736 ERBACHER Urs 992 GT3 Porsche Basel Racing Team 446 1:53.19 1:54.08 89 1:54.54 135 1:52.74 45 1:52.29 90 1:52.32 87 446

10 735 SPYCHER Kurt 992 GT3 T Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 552 1:56.15 1:53.58 257 1:55.95 20 1:57.34 119 1:57.65 150 1:56.21 6 552

11 724 FILIPPI Dario 718 GT4 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBA 773 2:06.48 2:03.81 267 2:05.36 112 2:07.00 52 2:06.40 8 2:09.82 334 773

Short Regularity - Classic
FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 1:41 PM  Saturday, October 28, 2023



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 34 1:57.59 1:57.61 2 1:57.66 7 1:57.67 8 1:57.47 12 1:57.54 5 34

Short Regularity - Chrono
FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 1:38 PM  Saturday, October 28, 2023



 
#26 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#17 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#26 - Disquali�cation for not correct behavior

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 1

1
44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 22:51.700 - - 01:37.323 14

2
77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 22:59.086 07.386 07.386 01:37.722 5

3
5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:10.724 19.024 11.638 01:38.344 6

4
3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:11.091 19.391 00.367 01:38.337 6

5
4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:12.337 20.637 01.246 01:37.797 12

6
27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:29.611 37.911 17.274 01:39.165 7

7
74

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:33.077 41.377 03.466 01:38.653 13

8
11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:35.585 43.885 02.508 01:39.258 9

9
17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:42.848 51.148 07.263 01:39.213 8

10
7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:44.545 52.845 01.697 01:40.008 7

11
33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:45.249 53.549 00.704 01:40.516 9

12
9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:10.733 01:19.033 25.484 01:40.484 5
              

Disquali�ed

13
26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:25.409 01:33.709 14.676 01:38.399 9
              

CLASS : 2

1
81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:38.010 - - 01:40.536 10
              

Best time Overall : 01:37.323 (156.3 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes

 
MISANO WORLD CIRCUIT MARCO SIMONCELLI
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 #26 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 
#17 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#26 - Disqualification for not correct behavior

 

 

#

DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1
44 KAPFINGER Johannes 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 22:51.700 - - 01:37.323 14

2
77

MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 22:59.086 07.386 07.386 01:37.722 5

3
5

HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:10.724 19.024 11.638 01:38.344 6

4
3

BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:11.091 19.391 00.367 01:38.337 6

5
4

SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:12.337 20.637 01.246 01:37.797 12

6
27

CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:29.611 37.911 17.274 01:39.165 7

7
74

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:33.077 41.377 03.466 01:38.653 13

8
11

SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:35.585 43.885 02.508 01:39.258 9

9
17

LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:42.848 51.148 07.263 01:39.213 8

10
7

LANGER Jocelyn 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:44.545 52.845 01.697 01:40.008 7

11
33

BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 14 23:45.249 53.549 00.704 01:40.516 9

12
9

INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:10.733 1:19.033 25.484 01:40.484 5

13
81

CASELLLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:38.010 1:46.310 27.277 01:40.536 10

               

Disquali�ed

14
26

INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:25.409 1:33.709 - 01:38.399 9
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1 14 24:15.669 - - 01:42.456 4

2 14 25:15.741 01:00.072 01:00.072 01:45.304 12

              

1 14 24:25.201 - - 01:43.722 6

2 14 24:25.975 00.774 00.774 01:43.043 7

3 14 24:26.117 00.916 00.142 01:43.515 9

4 14 24:27.176 01.975 01.059 01:43.179 9

5 14 24:36.823 11.622 09.647 01:43.922 6

6 14 24:55.910 30.709 19.087 01:45.608 6

7 14 24:57.592 32.391 01.682 01:44.756 13

8 14 24:58.483 33.282 00.891 01:44.600 12

9 14 25:20.292 55.091 21.809 01:46.867 12

10 14 25:20.927 55.726 00.635 01:45.962 10

              

1 14 25:09.176 - - 01:44.949 10

              

 

 

 



 #128 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  

 

1 14 24:15.669 - - 01:42.456 4

2 14 24:25.201 09.532 09.532 01:43.722 6

3 14 24:25.975 10.306 00.774 01:43.043 7

4 14 24:26.117 10.448 00.142 01:43.515 9

5 14 24:27.176 11.507 01.059 01:43.179 9

6 14 24:36.823 21.154 09.647 01:43.922 6

7 14 24:55.910 40.241 19.087 01:45.608 6

8 14 24:57.592 41.923 01.682 01:44.756 13

9 14 24:58.483 42.814 00.891 01:44.600 12

10 14 25:09.176 53.507 10.693 01:44.949 10

11 14 25:15.741 1:00.072 06.565 01:45.304 12

12 14 25:20.292 1:04.623 04.551 01:46.867 12

13 14 25:20.927 1:05.258 00.635 01:45.962 10

               

 

 

 



 
#212 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 

#232 - 15 Seconds - Causing Collision

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 21

1
200

KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:07.707 - - 01:35.898 11

2
201

VILLIGER Loic Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:08.176 00.469 00.469 01:35.289 6

3
223

GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:24.289 16.582 16.113 01:36.988 10

4
224

SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:27.370 19.663 03.081 01:37.174 9

5
222

SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:30.505 22.798 03.135 01:37.431 13

6
221

BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:31.178 23.471 00.673 01:36.625 7

7
203

SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:32.953 25.246 01.775 01:37.658 6

8
207

WÖRLE Schorsch PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:33.149 25.442 00.196 01:37.408 14

9
206

NEULS Dean Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:43.084 35.377 09.935 01:38.296 11

10
225

MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:44.962 37.255 01.878 01:37.581 13

11
204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:55.655 47.948 10.693 01:38.687 10

12
212

KNÖTZL Lena MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:56.854 49.147 01.199 01:37.667 7

13
205

FROIO Massimo DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:56.985 49.278 00.131 01:39.169 10

14
218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:03.064 55.357 06.079 01:39.629 13

15
226

VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:09.369 01:01.662 06.305 01:39.792 11

16
202

MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:19.611 01:11.904 10.242 01:37.947 7

17
230

CHIRIGUT Horia-Traian KLK Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:20.213 01:12.506 00.602 01:39.215 6

18
214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:33.063 01:25.356 12.850 01:40.543 7
              

Did Not Start

19
209

TOSOLINI Dario Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

20
215

NEF Lorenz Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

21
220

WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
              

Not Classi�ed

22
210

PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 8 15:13.399 6 Tr / Lap 6 Tr / Lap 01:39.394 7

23
208

NIELSEN John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 1 01:56.559 13 Tr / Lap 7 Tr / Lap - 0
              

CLASS : 23

1
232

DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 14 24:40.028 - - 01:35.881 12
              

CLASS : 40

1
279

TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:38.643 - - 01:37.739 7

2
273

WOLLER Alex Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:59.424 20.781 20.781 01:39.406 10

3
271

SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:59.839 21.196 00.415 01:38.600 13

4
287

FIORE Mattia Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:08.646 30.003 08.807 01:39.671 11
              

Best time Overall : 01:35.289 (159.6 km/h), (No. 201) VILLIGER Loic
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 #212 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Causing Collision 
#232 - 15 Seconds - Causing Collision

 

 

#

DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1
200

KAPFINGER Michael 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:07.707 - - 01:35.898 11

2
201 VILLIGER Loic 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:08.176 00.469 00.469 01:35.289 6

3
223 GORGA Sebastian 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:24.289 16.582 16.113 01:36.988 10

4
224 SIMPSON Josh 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:27.370 19.663 03.081 01:37.174 9

5
222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:30.505 22.798 03.135 01:37.431 13

6
221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:31.178 23.471 00.673 01:36.625 7

7
203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:32.953 25.246 01.775 01:37.658 6

8
207 WÖRLE Schorsch 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:33.149 25.442 00.196 01:37.408 14

9
279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:38.643 30.936 05.494 01:37.739 7

10
232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 14 24:40.028 32.320 01.385 01:35.881 12

11
206 NEULS Dean 21 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:43.084 35.377 03.056 01:38.296 11

12
225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:44.962 37.255 01.878 01:37.581 13

13
204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:55.655 47.948 10.693 01:38.687 10

14
212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:56.854 49.147 01.199 01:37.667 7

15
205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 14 24:56.985 49.278 00.131 01:39.169 10

16
273 WOLLER Alex 40 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:59.424 51.717 02.439 01:39.406 10

17
271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:59.839 52.132 00.415 01:38.600 13

18
218 MEKVABISHVILI Merabi 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:03.064 55.357 03.225 01:39.629 13

19
287 FIORE Mattia 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:08.646 1:00.939 05.582 01:39.671 11

20
226 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:09.369 1:01.662 00.723 01:39.792 11

21
202 MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:19.611 1:11.904 10.242 01:37.947 7

22
230 CHIRIGUT Horia-Traian 21 KLK Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:20.213 1:12.506 00.602 01:39.215 6

23
214 ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:33.063 1:25.356 12.850 01:40.543 7

               

Did Not Start

24
209 TOSOLINI Dario 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

25
215 NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

26
220 WATT Denis G. 21 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

               

Not Classi�ed

27
210 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 8 15:13.399 6 Lp. - 01:39.394 7

28
208 NIELSEN John 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 1 01:56.559 13 Lp. 7 Lp. - 0
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 133 2:03.31 2:03.33 2 2:03.94 Joker 2:03.18 13 2:02.97 34 2:03.22 9 2:03.28 3 2:03.65 34 2:03.19 12 2:03.09 22 2:03.27 4 133

2 735 SPYCHER Kurt 992 GT3 T Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 539 1:57.93 1:57.02 91 1:56.51 142 1:57.62 31 1:58.13 20 1:58.67 74 1:58.08 15 1:58.67 74 1:59.66 Joker 1:57.25 68 1:57.69 24 539

3 734 SCHUOLER Heinz 993 RS Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 575 2:01.27 2:02.39 112 2:01.57 30 2:01.84 57 2:02.04 77 2:01.37 10 2:01.35 8 2:01.92 65 2:00.34 93 1:59.80 Joker 2:00.04 123 575

4 731 LATTION Kevin 718 GT4 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 592 1:50.09 1:52.24 Joker 1:50.74 65 1:50.01 8 1:49.21 88 1:49.38 71 1:49.97 12 1:51.34 125 1:48.64 145 1:49.93 16 1:49.47 62 592

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 598 1:50.46 1:50.65 19 1:49.86 60 1:49.66 80 1:50.10 36 1:49.71 75 1:49.26 120 1:50.60 14 1:51.94 Joker 1:51.79 133 1:51.07 61 598

6 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 735 1:50.89 1:51.84 95 1:50.83 6 1:50.54 35 1:49.12 Joker 1:49.21 168 1:50.21 68 1:51.76 87 1:52.57 168 1:51.74 85 1:51.12 23 735

7 707 MEISTER Peter 992GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 766 1:50.88 1:51.74 86 1:50.51 37 1:49.88 100 1:49.50 138 1:49.61 127 1:50.17 71 1:51.90 102 1:52.73 Joker 1:51.78 90 1:51.03 15 766

8 736 ERBACHER Urs 992 GT3 Porsche Basel Racing Team 864 1:50.43 1:52.28 185 1:49.67 76 1:49.02 141 1:49.93 50 1:49.50 93 1:49.32 111 1:49.94 49 1:51.96 153 1:52.34 Joker 1:50.37 6 864

9 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport CPR 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

10 724 FILIPPI Dario 718 GT4 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBA 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

11 732 RESICO Fabio 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 133 2:03.31 2:03.33 2 2:03.94 Joker 2:03.18 13 2:02.97 34 2:03.22 9 2:03.28 3 2:03.65 34 2:03.19 12 2:03.09 22 2:03.27 4 133

2 735 SPYCHER Kurt 992 GT3 T Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 539 1:57.93 1:57.02 91 1:56.51 142 1:57.62 31 1:58.13 20 1:58.67 74 1:58.08 15 1:58.67 74 1:59.66 Joker 1:57.25 68 1:57.69 24 539

3 734 SCHUOLER Heinz 993 RS Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 575 2:01.27 2:02.39 112 2:01.57 30 2:01.84 57 2:02.04 77 2:01.37 10 2:01.35 8 2:01.92 65 2:00.34 93 1:59.80 Joker 2:00.04 123 575

4 731 LATTION Kevin 718 GT4 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 592 1:50.09 1:52.24 Joker 1:50.74 65 1:50.01 8 1:49.21 88 1:49.38 71 1:49.97 12 1:51.34 125 1:48.64 145 1:49.93 16 1:49.47 62 592

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 598 1:50.46 1:50.65 19 1:49.86 60 1:49.66 80 1:50.10 36 1:49.71 75 1:49.26 120 1:50.60 14 1:51.94 Joker 1:51.79 133 1:51.07 61 598

6 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 735 1:50.89 1:51.84 95 1:50.83 6 1:50.54 35 1:49.12 Joker 1:49.21 168 1:50.21 68 1:51.76 87 1:52.57 168 1:51.74 85 1:51.12 23 735

7 707 MEISTER Peter 992GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 766 1:50.88 1:51.74 86 1:50.51 37 1:49.88 100 1:49.50 138 1:49.61 127 1:50.17 71 1:51.90 102 1:52.73 Joker 1:51.78 90 1:51.03 15 766

8 736 ERBACHER Urs 992 GT3 Porsche Basel Racing Team 864 1:50.43 1:52.28 185 1:49.67 76 1:49.02 141 1:49.93 50 1:49.50 93 1:49.32 111 1:49.94 49 1:51.96 153 1:52.34 Joker 1:50.37 6 864

9 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport CPR 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

10 724 FILIPPI Dario 718 GT4 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBA 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

11 732 RESICO Fabio 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000
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#225 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #210 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #124 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #27 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#201 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #14 - 20 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #143 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #204 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#273 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #207 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #202 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #233 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit

#5 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #121 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #3 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #209 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#74 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  

  

#273 - 2 Minutes 15 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached  #225 - 6 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached 

#130 - 12 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached    #132 - 15 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached 

#143 - 6 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached    #7 - 3 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               
CLASS : 1

1 27 CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:21.658 - - 01:36.131 6
2 3 BURKARD / FÄSSLER 1 Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:54.347 00.955 00.955 01:37.086 54
3 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:16.004 02.260 01.305 01:38.391 50
4 14 VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:31.254 01.368 1 Tr / Lap 01:37.499 63
5 7 LANGER C. / LANGER J. 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:02:54.011 03.512 02.144 01:39.643 52
6 33 BRAUCH / HAGNAUER 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 62 02:02:09.581 04.392 00.880 01:40.523 14
7 4 SCHWARZER / KIEFER 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 59 01:44:28.750 02.119 3 Tr / Lap 01:38.250 7
8 5 HEGGLIN / ZÖCHLING 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 53 01:34:04.750 01.107 6 Tr / Lap 01:37.238 41

               
CLASS : 10

1 101 HOFMANN / FONTANA 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 62 02:00:51.434 - - 01:39.218 43
2 105 LIU / LÜSCHER 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 59 02:01:51.779 05.270 05.270 01:44.488 15

               
CLASS : 11

1 132 STEBLER / METTLER 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:01.177 - - 01:42.025 3
2 124 GILLIOZ / LECLERC 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:23.405 -00.190 -00.190 01:41.835 42
3 129 GREILING / RICHTER 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:43.652 00.184 00.374 01:42.209 18
4 121 MOTTET / SALAMANCA 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 61 02:01:04.481 01.461 01.277 01:43.486 10
5 130 DELAFONTAINE / PENALBA / FELLER 11 Widbergmotorsport PCV / PCZ / PCV 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:20.776 02.618 01.157 01:44.643 26

               
Not Classi�ed

6 125 GARZON / SALAMANCA / LECLERC 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 42 02:01:45.160 02.707 00.089 01:44.732 9
               

CLASS : 12

1 143 WALKER / VAN PARIJS 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L / - 718 GT4 CS 57 02:01:04.509 - - 01:43.087 26
               

CLASS : 21

1 203 SCHMITT / SCHRAML 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:42.502 - - 01:36.792 50
2 222 SAWAYA / GORGA 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:54.562 00.673 00.673 01:37.465 9
3 202 MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:00.538 00.369 -00.304 01:37.161 49
4 225 MANSOUR / BLATTNER 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:02.143 00.336 -00.033 01:37.128 25
5 204 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI / MASTERS 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:07.549 -00.570 -00.906 01:36.222 64
6 215 NEF / GROSSE 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB / - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:42.693 1 Tr / Lap 00.065 01:36.287 30
7 210 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI / JACOMA 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:02:22.123 00.756 01.261 01:37.548 49
8 226 SIMPSON / VOLLET 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:00:44.930 01.125 00.369 01:37.917 33
9 209 BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 62 02:01:39.334 03.218 02.093 01:40.010 58

               
Not Classi�ed

10 201 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L. 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 30 48:54.659 36 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:36.385 7
11 207 WÖRLE S. / WÖRLE F. 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 42 01:18:21.159 00.475 20 Tr / Lap 01:37.267 7
12 205 FROIO / PAOLETTI / LANCIERI 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 31 59:04.464 00.920 00.445 01:37.712 29

               
CLASS : 23

1 233 DREISOW / LAUCK 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 68 02:01:45.265 - - 01:33.417 46
2 232 DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 67 02:00:53.369 00.216 00.216 01:33.633 51
3 231 CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 53 01:49:33.972 02.185 01.969 01:35.602 26

               
CLASS : 30

1 237 KAPFINGER J. / KAPFINGER M. / JOOS 30 Team Joos Sportwagentechnik - 992 GT3 R 68 02:00:30.456 - - 01:33.127 55
               

CLASS : 40

1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:06.918 - - 01:38.100 56
2 273 DISTL / WOLLER 40 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 63 02:02:57.601 02.099 02.099 01:40.199 11

               
Best time Overall : 01:33.127 (163.3 km/h), (No. 237) KAPFINGER J. / KAPFINGER M. / JOOS
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 #225 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #210 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #124 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #27 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 
#201 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #14 - 20 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #143 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #204 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#273 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #207 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #202 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #233 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 
#5 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #121 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #3 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  #209 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit 

#74 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  
  

#273 - 2 Minutes 15 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached  #225 - 6 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached 
#130 - 12 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached    #132 - 15 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached 

#143 - 6 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached    #7 - 3 Seconds - Minimum Pit Time Unreached

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 237 KAPFINGER J. / KAPFINGER M. / JOOS 30 Team Joos Sportwagentechnik - 992 GT3 R 68 02:00:30.456 - - 01:33.127 55
2 233 DREISOW / LAUCK 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 68 02:01:45.265 1:14.809 1:14.809 01:33.417 46
3 232 DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 67 02:00:53.369 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:33.633 51
4 27 CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:21.658 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:36.131 6
5 203 SCHMITT / SCHRAML 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:42.502 2 Lp. 20.844 01:36.792 50
6 3 BURKARD / FÄSSLER 1 Sportec Racing PCZ / - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:54.347 2 Lp. 11.845 01:37.086 54
7 222 SAWAYA / GORGA 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:54.562 2 Lp. 00.215 01:37.465 9
8 202 MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:00.538 2 Lp. 05.976 01:37.161 49
9 225 MANSOUR / BLATTNER 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:02.143 2 Lp. 01.605 01:37.128 25
10 204 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI / MASTERS 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:07.549 2 Lp. 05.406 01:36.222 64
11 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:06.918 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:38.100 56
12 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:16.004 3 Lp. 09.086 01:38.391 50
13 215 NEF / GROSSE 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB / - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:42.693 3 Lp. 26.689 01:36.287 30
14 210 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI / JACOMA 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:02:22.123 3 Lp. 39.430 01:37.548 49
15 226 SIMPSON / VOLLET 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:00:44.930 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:37.917 33
16 14 VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:31.254 4 Lp. 46.324 01:37.499 63
17 7 LANGER C. / LANGER J. 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:02:54.011 4 Lp. 1:22.757 01:39.643 52
18 273 DISTL / WOLLER 40 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 63 02:02:57.601 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:40.199 11
19 101 HOFMANN / FONTANA 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 62 02:00:51.434 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:39.218 43
20 132 STEBLER / METTLER 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:01.177 6 Lp. 09.743 01:42.025 3
21 124 GILLIOZ / LECLERC 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:23.405 6 Lp. 22.228 01:41.835 42
22 209 BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 62 02:01:39.334 6 Lp. 15.929 01:40.010 58
23 129 GREILING / RICHTER 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:43.652 6 Lp. 04.318 01:42.209 18
24 33 BRAUCH / HAGNAUER 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 62 02:02:09.581 6 Lp. 25.929 01:40.523 14
25 121 MOTTET / SALAMANCA 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 61 02:01:04.481 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:43.486 10
26 130 DELAFONTAINE / PENALBA / FELLER 11 Widbergmotorsport PCV / PCZ / PCV 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:20.776 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:44.643 26
27 4 SCHWARZER / KIEFER 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 59 01:44:28.750 9 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:38.250 7
28 105 LIU / LÜSCHER 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS RS 59 02:01:51.779 9 Lp. 17:23.029 01:44.488 15
29 143 WALKER / VAN PARIJS 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L / - 718 GT4 CS 57 02:01:04.509 11 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:43.087 26
30 5 HEGGLIN / ZÖCHLING 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 53 01:34:04.750 15 Lp. 4 Lp. 01:37.238 41
31 231 CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 53 01:49:33.972 15 Lp. 15:29.222 01:35.602 26

               
Not Classi�ed

32 201 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L. 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 30 48:54.659 38 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:36.385 7
33 207 WÖRLE S. / WÖRLE F. 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 42 01:18:21.159 26 Lp. 11 Lp. 01:37.267 7
34 205 FROIO / PAOLETTI / LANCIERI 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 31 59:04.464 37 Lp. 11 Lp. 01:37.712 29
35 125 GARZON / SALAMANCA / LECLERC 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 42 02:01:45.160 26 Lp. 43:24.001 01:44.732 9

               
Best time Overall : 01:33.127 (163.3 km/h), (No. 237) KAPFINGER J. / KAPFINGER M. / JOOS

 
MISANO WORLD CIRCUIT MARCO SIMONCELLI

26 - 28 OCTOBER 2023

 

2 HOURS ENDURANCE RACE

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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